TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Monroe Partners, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn Street, 35th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4625782	ETHERIOS		
Registration Number:	4015357	ETHERIOS		
Registration Number:	4572884	M2CRM		
Registration Number:	4263696	THE SOCIAL MACHINE		
Registration Number:	4625719	THE SOCIAL MACHINE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122633600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122633600

Email: elizabeth.perdue@hklaw.com, maureen.drews@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth S. Perdue Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth S. Perdue
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth S. Perdue/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0833** source=West Monroe - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif source=West Monroe - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif source=West Monroe - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0834

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT AND JOINDER

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT AND JOINDER**, dated May 27, 2016, is delivered by each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (each, a "**Grantor**") pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2012 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 4932/008 and as of January 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame: 4934/0568 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), among the Grantors named therein and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("**Grantee**"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Etherios, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby acknowledges, agrees and confirms that, by its execution of this Trademark Security Agreement, it will be deemed to be a Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Grantee, as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Grantee a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its respective Trademark Collateral, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached <u>Supplement to Schedule I</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to <u>Schedule I</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

#46325005 v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0835

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WEST MONROE PARTNERS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Title:

ETHERIOS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Title:

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT AND JOINDER - SIGNATURE PAGE

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Owner</u>
ETHERIOS	4625782	October 21, 2014	West Monroe Partners, LLC
ETHERIOS & Design			
© ETHERIOS	4015357	August 23, 2011	West Monroe Partners, LLC
M2CRM	4572884	July 22, 2014	West Monroe Partners, LLC
THE SOCIAL MACHINE	4263696	December 25, 2012	West Monroe Partners, LLC
THE SOCIAL MACHINE	4625719	October 21, 2014	West Monroe Partners, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 06/03/2016